

## Office of the Sheriff

Jesse Jahner, Sheriff

January 6, 2022

James Kapitan Portfolio Commissioner Cass County Commission Cass County Courthouse Fargo, ND 58103

Re: Request to Purchase 2 Garrett Metal Detectors for the Courthouse and Annex

Consent Agenda: Action Requested

Chairman Rick Steen,

The Cass County Sheriff's Office is to purchase two (2) Garrett Metal Detectors Model PD6500i 32" ADA compliant. This will be used for These machines will be used to replace the current Metal Detectors that are located at the front doors of the Courthouse and Annex buildings. The metal Detectors have been approved for the 2022 budget. The total purchase price is \$ 7,238.94.

Suggested Motion: Move to authorize the Cass County Sheriff's Office to purchase two (2) Metal Detectors Model PD6500i 32" ADA compliant for \$ 7,238.94.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Respectfully,

Dean J. Haaland Chief Deputy

Cass County Sheriff's Office

Cass County Sheriff Law Enforcement Center 1612 23rd Avenue North

P.O. Box 488 Fargo, North Dakota 58107-0488

> Phone: 701-241-5800 Fax: 701-241-5806

Cass County Sheriff
Courthouse

211 9th Street South P.O. Box 488

Fargo, North Dakota 58107-0488 Phone: 701-241-5800

Fax: 701-241-5805

Cass County Jail

450 34th Street South Fargo, North Dakota 58103

Phone: 701-271-2900

Fax: 701-271-2967



## Office of the Sheriff

Jesse Jahner, Sheriff

January 7, 2022

James Kapitan, Portfolio Commissioner **Cass County Commission** Cass County Courthouse Fargo, ND 58103

Re: Request to purchase a ballistic shield

Consent Agenda: Action Requested

Chairman Rick Steen,

The Cass County Sheriff's Office is requesting to purchase a 24" x 36 MT Level 3 Rapid Response Ballistic Shield to assist our Narcotics Division for This Shield will assist the division on search warrants and high-risk calls. The cost is \$ 6,601.36. The Cass County Commission did authorize this purchase in the 2022 budget.

Suggested Motion: Move to authorize the Cass County Government to purchase a 24" x 36 MT Level 3 Rapid Response Ballistic Shield for the amount of \$ 6,601.36

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Respectfully,

Dean J. Haaland Chief Deputy

Cass County Sheriff's Office

**Cass County Sheriff** Law Enforcement Center

1612 23rd Avenue North P.O. Box 488 Fargo, North Dakota 58107-0488

> 701-241-5800 Phone: 701-241-5806

Fax:

**Cass County Sheriff** Courthouse

211 9th Street South P.O. Box 488 Fargo, North Dakota 58107-0488

Phone: 701-241-5800

Fax:

701-241-5805

Cass County Jail

450 34th Street South Fargo, North Dakota 58103 Phone: 701-271-2900

701-271-2967 Fax: